


Table .3

Growth in the value of world merchandise trade by region, 2001

(Billion dollars and percentage)

Exports Imports
Value Annual percentage change Value Annual percentage change
2001 1990-01 2000 2001 2001 1990-01 2000 2001
5984 5 13 -4 World 6270 5 13 -4
S 991 6 14 -6 North America a 1408 7 18 -6
b= . .
[ 347 8 20 -3 Latin America 380 11 16 -2
S
— 2485 4 4 -1 Western Europe 2524 4 6 -3
o
o
o 2291 4 3 -1 European Union (15) 2334 4 6 -3
% 286 7 26 5 C./E. Europe/Baltic States/CIS 267 6 14 11
% 129 8 14 12 Central and Eastern Europe 159 10 12 9
= 103 39 -2 Russian Fed. 54 13 20
1412 3 27 -5 Africa 136 3 4 2
237 5 42 -9 Middle East 180 5 13 4
1497 7 18 -9 Asia 1375 6 23 -7
403 3 14 -16 Japan 349 4 22 -8
266 14 28 7 China 244 15 36 8
568 7 19 -12 Six East Asian traders 532 6 26 -13
a Excluding Mexico throughout this report.
Note: It should be mentioned at the outset that there are breaks in the continuity of the figures at the country and regional levels. These breaks are indicated in Appendix
Tables A4 and A5. Explanations of significant breaks are given in the Technical Notes.
Table I.4
Growth in the value of world trade in commercial services by region, 2001
(Billion dollars and percentage)
Exports Imports
Value Annual percentage change Value Annual percentage change
2001 1990-01 2000 2001 2001 1990-01 2000 2001
1460 6 6 0 World 1445 5 7 -1
299 6 9 -3 North America a 229 6 14 -6
58 6 11 -3 Latin America 71 7 12 0
679 5 2 1 Western Europe 647 5 2 1
612 5 1 1 European Union (15) 605 5 2 2
56 11 11 C./E. Europe/Baltic States/CIS 59 19 13
31 5 0 0 Africa 37 3 7 -3
33 16 -7 Middle East 45 8 -7
303 8 12 -1 Asia 355 6 8 -3
33 17 15 9 China 39 23 16 9
64 4 13 -7 Japan 107 2 1 -7
146 9 12 0 Six East Asian traders 133 8 13 -3

a Excluding Mexico throughout this report.

Note: It should be mentioned at the outset that there are numerous breaks in the continuity of the figures at the country and regional levels due to frequent revisions to

the trade in services data. See the Technical Notes.
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Table I.5

Leading exporters and importers in world merchandise trade, 2001

(Billion dollars and percentage)

Annual

percentage
Rank Exporters Value  Share change Rank
1 United States 730.8 11.9 -6 1
2 Germany 570.8 9.3 3 2
3 Japan 403.5 6.6 -16 3
4 France 321.8 52 -1 4
5 United Kingdom 2731 4.4 4 5
6 China 266.2 4.3 7 6
7 Canada 259.9 4.2 -6 7
8 Italy 2411 39 0 8
9 Netherlands 229.5 3.7 2 9
10 Hong Kong, China 1911 3.1 -6 10

domestic exports 20.3 0.3 -14

re-exports 170.8 2.8 -5
11 Belgium 179.7 18 -5 11
12 Mexico 158.5 16 5 12
13 Korea, Rep. of 150.4 15 -13 13
14 Taipei, Chinese 1225 1.3 -17 14
15 Singapore 121.8 1.2 -12 15

do

Importers

United States

Germany

Japan

United Kingdom

France

China

Italy

Canada

Netherlands

Hong Kong, China
retained imports a

Mexico
Belgium
Korea, Rep. of
Spain
Singapore

Value

1180.2
492.8
349.1
331.8
325.8
243.6
232.9
2272
207.3
202.0

312

176.2
168.7
1411
142.7
116.0

Share

2.7

2.2
2.2
18

Annual

percentage

change

KR
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Table I.6

Leading exporters and importers in world merchandise trade (excluding intra-EU trade), 2001

(Billion dollars and percentage)

Rank

oA WN

=
O © o~

11
12

Exporters

Extra-EU exports

United States

Japan

China

Canada

Hong Kong, China
domestic exports
re-exports

Mexico

Korea, Rep. of

Taipei, Chinese

Singapore
domestic exports
re-exports

Russian Fed.
Malay

Value

874.1
730.8
403.5
266.2
259.9
1911

20.3
1708
158.5
150.4
1225
1218

66.1

55.6

103.1

Share

18.4
154
8.5

Annual
percentage

change Rank
0 1
-6 2
-16 3
7 4
-6 5
-6 6

-14
-5 7
-5 8
-13 9

-17
-12 10

-16

-6
-2 11

Importers

United States
Extra-EU imports
Japan
China
Canada
Hong Kong, China
retained imports a
Mexico
Korea, Rep. of
Singapore
retained imports a
Taipei, Chinese

Switzerland

Value

1180.2
912.8
349.1
243.6
227.2
202.0

312
176.2
1411
116.0

60.4
107.3

Share

235
18.2
7.0

17

Annual
percentage
change

-6
-4
-8

8
7
-6

-1



Annual Annual
percenta
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Exports a
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